& HearthStone

d Quality Hime Heating Products

Harvest Model #8402A

Wood Stove Heater

Exploded Parts Drawing, Sht. 1 of 2
Production Date: July 1992 - Sept. 1995
Serial #: 001001 - 002195




& HearthStone

' Quality Home Heating Producls

Harvest Model #8402A

Wood Stove Heater

Exploded Parts Drawing, Sht. 2 of 2
Production Dates: July 19492 - Sept. 1995
Serial #: 001001 - 002195




& HearthStone

Quality Home Heating Products

Model:

Harvest "Mod" A

Production Dates. July 1992 - September 1995
Serial #: 001001-002195

Note: Color must be specified for cast iron parts which are available in enamel.

Key

14

15
16

17

6/2/2003 Harvest Mod A 8402a.xls

Part #
1421-51
1421-52A
1421-53
1421-54
1421-55
1421-56
1421-57
1421-58
1421-59
94-58422A

94-58420A

2421-211
94-58420A

2421-219

Description
Front Bottom Stone 2 3/4" x 8 1/2"
Front Top Stone 3 3/4" x 8 1/2"
Front Side Stone 9 1/2" x 3 19/32"
Left Side Top Stone 4" x 6 11/16"
L eft Side Bottom Stone 2 3/4" x 6 11/16"
Right Side Stone 6 11/16" x 9 1/2"
Top Center Stone 8 1/32" x 9 1/2"
Top Side Stone 8 1/32" x 15 5/8"
Left Side Vertical Stone 12" x 1 1/4"
Ash Door Latch Kit
Includes:
Handle Crank
Ash Door Latch
Ash Door Shaft
Spirol Pin 3/16" x 1"
Set Screw
Flat Washer
Front & Side Door Latch Assembly
Includes:
Handle Crank
Side Door Latch
Set Screw
Firebox Exit Guard
Front & Side Door Latch Assembly
Includes:
Handle Crank
Side Door Latch
Set Screw
Front Door



18
19
20
22
23

24
26
27
33

35
36
37
38
40
41
42
43

45
46

47

48

80
81

6/2/2003 Harvest Mod A 8402a.xls

2421-221
2421-227
2421-230
2421-242
94-58430

2421-250
2421-303
2421-316
2421-343
2421-344-RI
2421-345
2421-347
2421-348
2421-349
2421-351
2421-352
2010-900
2421-354
2010-300
94-58492
94-58490

94-58493

94-58405

94-58491
94-58489

Front Door Outer Frame

Side Door

Side Door Int. Frame

Primary Air Manifold

Damper Kit

Includes:

Matte Black Damper

(2) Nut 3/8-16 Hex

Nut 3/8-16 x 1 1/8" Hex

Cap Screw 3/8-16x1 1/2" Hex
Threaded Stud 3/8-16x2 1/2"
Reversible Flue Cover Plate
Bottom Leg

Glass Frame

Bottom Cast

Side Door Ext Frame

Top Cast

Front Door Inner Frame
Chamber Back

Dynamic Wood Grate
Removable Ash Lip

Grate Handle

Flue Collar

Back Panel

SideLeg

Cat. Tray and Combustor Assembly
Catalytic Tray Replacement Kit
Includes:

Ceramic Board #3

(2) Ceramic Board #4

Ceramic Blanket 12"x25"x1/4"
Tray Cap

Combustor Tray

Combustor Replacement Kit
Glass Assembly

Includes:

Glass 11 5/16"x15 19/32"x5mm
Gasket 3/4"x1/16" Tape w/adhesive
Catalytic Cell Replacement Assembly
Rear Cover Assembly
Includes:

Discontinued

Discontinued

Discontinued



82 5100-2295
100 94-58423

106 94-58456

107 5920-2289

108 5400-2018

109 5400-2026

110 5400-2021/20

111 5400-2215
94-58401

94-58402

6/2/2003 Harvest Mod A 8402a.xls

Ceramic Board #10

Ceramic Board #11

(2) Ceramic Board #12
Ceramic Board #13

(7) Rivet 1/8"x1/4" Blind Grip
(9) Rivet 1/8"x1/4" Blind Grip
Harvest Valve

Air Plenum

Combustor Anchor Bracket
(3) Rear Cover Bracket

Rear Cover

Bi-metallic Coil

Rear Cover Gasket Support
Chamber Baffle

Damper Handle Assembly
Includes:

Damper Handle

Spirol Pin 3/16" x 1"

Damper Rod

Ash Drawer Kit

Heat Shield

Firebox Exit Guard Cover
Lower Air Wash Deflector
Air Control Housing w/Slide
Front Door Air Control
Gasket Assembly

Includes:

(3.5) /2" Low Density Rope Gasket -Black
(5) /4" Rope Gasket -Black w/adhesive
(2) 3/8" Rope Gasket

(4.5") 3/4"x1/16" Tape Gasket
Gasket Glue

Rear cover Gasket Assembly
Includes:

Ceramic Blanket 12"x25"x1/4"
Gasket Glue



